1	216-092019
---	------------

2 3	RESOLUTION: Support Take Back the N	light Rally
4 5	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
6	WHEREAS, Reach Counseling provides services to primary and secondary sexual assault victims in	
7	Winnebago County; and	
8	WHEREAS, Christine Ann Domestic Abuse Services provides services to individuals affected by domestic	
9	violence in Winnebago County; and	
10	WHEREAS, according to the Wisconsin Coalition Against Sexual Assault, 1 in 7 Wisconsin women will be	
11	raped in their lifetime; and	
12	WHEREAS, according to End Abuse Wisconsin, 62 people lost their lives to domestic violence in 2017; and	
13	WHEREAS, Take Back the Night is an international event started in the 1970s held to raise awareness on	
14	sexual assault and domestic violence.	
15 16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the	ne Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
17	acknowledges and encourages all citizens of Winnebago County to attend the "Take Back the Night Rally" on	
18	Wednesday, October 2, 2019, to be held at Beckets located at 2 Jackson Street in Oshkosh, Wisconsin.	
19		
20	Resp	pectfully submitted by:
21	MIC	HAEL NORTON, District 20
22	JUL	IE GORDON, District 17
23	STE	PHANIE SPELLMAN, District 10
24	LAR	RY LAUTENSCHLAGER, District 19
25	AAF	ON WOJCIECHOWSKI, District 16
26	BRI	AN DEFFERDING, District 6
27	Committee Vote:	
28	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present	
29		
30	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2019.	
31		
32 33 34		L Harris lebago County Executive